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1267
1346
1223
1348
1241
1283
1237
1293
1361
1239
1222
1226
1228
1376
1311
1292
1204
1294
1352
1362
1347
1374
1227
1224
1335
1238
1322
1377
1364
1297
1207
1203
1365
1264
1225
1349
1206
1269
1242
1363
1378
1265
1296
1205
1279
1332
1261
1350
1202

Alex Lundy
Bobby Nicolls
Steven Busch
Michael Pandolfo
Sid Scheer
Garrett Wilson
Max Gerken
Max Cowan
Joe Kappes
Drew Pearson
Alex Balsiger
Zach Hauer
Taylor Yager
James Jackson
Jeff Warren
Will Cernanec
Jason Kearns
Blake Herzog
Mitch Woomer
Tommy Michael
Danny Nicolls
Andy Bartosch
Will Nabours
Taylor Eidt

Tre Garcia
Kyle Kisser
Sam Prien
Michael Koch
Mac Orlady
Chris Wharton
Doug Winter
Chris Holt
Clancy Ryburn
Taylor Feero
Derek Eidt
Curtis Pottle
Devan Wharry
Kevin Williamson
Marc Seyferth
Dylan Orlady
Brent New

Jim Foreman
Peter Jenkins
Matt Ryan
Tommy LeForce
Russell Breski
Andrei Howell
Nelson Smith
Brett Hillbrand

2006 Continental League Meet
Salisbury Park
Parker, CO
October 13, 2006

Boys Varsity
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So
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
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Sr
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Heritage HS

Regis Jesuit HS
Chaparral HS
Regis Jesuit HS
Douglas County HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Douglas County HS
Littleton HS

Rock Canyon HS
Douglas County HS
Chaparral HS
Chaparral HS
Chaparral HS
ThunderRidge HS
Mountain Vista HS
Littleton HS
Arapahoe HS
Littleton HS

Regis Jesuit HS
Rock Canyon HS
Regis Jesuit HS
ThunderRidge HS
Chaparral HS
Chaparral HS
Rangeview HS
Douglas County HS
Ponderosa HS
ThunderRidge HS
Rock Canyon HS
Littleton HS
Arapahoe HS
Arapahoe HS

Rock Canyon HS
Heritage HS
Chaparral HS
Regis Jesuit HS
Arapahoe HS
Heritage HS
Douglas County HS
Rock Canyon HS
ThunderRidge HS
Heritage HS
Littleton HS
Arapahoe HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Rangeview HS
Gateway HS

Regis Jesuit HS
Arapahoe HS

www.RunnerCard.com

16:09.9
16:23.1
16:32.8
16:49.8
16:59.3
17:01.5
17:03.1
17:08.8
17:10.5
17:12.7
17:13.7
17:15.9
17:30.8
17:31.3
17:31.9
17:32.5
17:33.0
17:33.1
17:33.2
17:33.3
17:37.9
17:38.0
17:39.0
17:41.7
17:42.9
17:47.7
17:50.3
17:50.7
17:51.1
17:52.4
17:53.4
17:55.0
17:58.1
18:00.1
18:01.0
18:02.1
18:04.1
18:04.7
18:05.3
18:08.4
18:13.4
18:14.5
18:16.5
18:17.3
18:18.4
18:19.5
18:19.9
18:20.3
18:21.0
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50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

1280
1333
1319
1263
1366
1266
1351
1295
1268
1291
1380
1324
1360
1236
1282
1240
1201
1375
1318
1277
1321
1323
1309
1320
1310
1334
1307
1258
1337
1308
1281
1338
1336
1278
1306
1379
1305
1257
1260
1259

Chris Lotz

Jeff Feldman
Justin Doss
Michael Charles
Brennan Tauber
Jason Lownsdale
Corky Vollinger
Cameron Herzog
Garrett Temple
Max Bush

Tyson Williams
Jake Timmons
Adam Fuselier
Andrew Ballinger
Tim Sumerlin
Nicholas Rome
Eric Gibbs

Josh Duncan
Jimmy DePoy
Jason Dempsey
Logan Keicher
Michael Ray
Conner Joyce
Scott Gneiting
Wes Roske
Michael Funk
Brendan Foley
Andrew Farrell
Abreham Mabratu
Jake Hayungs
Chris McCoy
David Reid
Aaron Landis
Ben Goebel
Jeremy Driggs
Garrett Stowall
Kyle Bourgault
Jacob Crane
Kyle Galligan
David Feldman

Chaparral HS
Regis Jesuit HS
Douglas County HS
Littleton HS

Rock Canyon HS
Arapahoe HS
ThunderRidge HS
Heritage HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Rangeview HS
Ponderosa HS
Mountain Vista HS
Gateway HS
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Jr
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So
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
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Jr
Jr
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Highlands Ranch HS
Rangeview HS
Ponderosa HS
Heritage HS

Rock Canyon HS
Heritage HS

Regis Jesuit HS
Littleton HS

Heritage HS

Littleton HS
ThunderRidge HS
Ponderosa HS

Rock Canyon HS
Douglas County HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Douglas County HS
Arapahoe HS
ThunderRidge HS
Ponderosa HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Ponderosa HS
Ponderosa HS
Mountain Vista HS
Ponderosa HS
Mountain Vista HS
Rangeview HS
Mountain Vista HS
Gateway HS
Rangeview HS
Mountain Vista HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Rangeview HS
Rangeview HS
Highlands Ranch HS
Mountain Vista HS
ThunderRidge HS
Mountain Vista HS
Gateway HS
Gateway HS
Gateway HS

Team Results

27,52, 61, 68, 70
15,72,74,76, 79
47,77, 87, 88, 89

www.RunnerCard.com

18:21.9
18:25.9
18:27.0
18:28.4
18:29.5
18:30.3
18:30.7
18:31.4
18:34.3
18:46.7
18:51.6
18:52.6
18:55.8
18:56.4
18:57.3
19:00.3
19:02.0
19:04.6
19:08.5
19:10.2
19:12.5
19:14.0
19:15.8
19:23.8
19:25.5
19:34.6
19:35.5
19:58.7
20:02.1
20:02.9
20:08.9
20:10.0
20:11.4
20:49.0
21:05.2
21:26.9
21:32.5
22:08.3
22:57.6
23:28.2

62.

82.

87.
115.
131.
161.
165.
168.
234.
275.
278.
316.
388.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.



11.
12.
13.
23.
24,
35.

19.
21.
36.
48.
56.

o

10.
26.
39.
63.
65.

16.
18.
30.
43.
57.
59.

20.
29.
33.
40.
54.
62.

1223.
1222.
1226.
1228.
1227.
1224,
1225.

1346.
1348.
1352.
1347.
1349.
1350.
1351.

1241.
1237.
1239.
1238.
1242.
1236.
1240.

1293.
1292.
1294,
1297.
1296.
1295.
1291.

1361.
1362.
1364.
1365.
1363.
1366.
1360.

1. Chaparral HS 62

Steven Busch 16:32.8
Alex Balsiger 17:13.7
Zach Hauer 17:15.9
Taylor Yager 17:30.8
Will Nabours 17:39.0
Taylor Eidt 17:41.7
Derek Eidt 18:01.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:26:12.2

2. Regis Jesuit HS 82

Bobby Nicolls 16:23.1
Michael Pandolfo 16:49.8
Mitch Woomer 17:33.2
Danny Nicolls 17:37.9
Curtis Pottle 18:02.1
Nelson Smith 18:20.3
Corky Vollinger 18:30.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:26:26.1

3. Douglas County HS 87

Sid Scheer 16:59.3
Max Gerken 17:03.1
Drew Pearson 17:12.7
Kyle Kisser 17:47.7
Marc Seyferth 18:05.3
Andrew Ballinger 18:56.4
Nicholas Rome 19:00.3
Total time for scoring runners: 1:27:08.1

4. Littleton HS 115

Max Cowan 17:08.8
Will Cernanec 17:32.5
Blake Herzog 17:33.1
Chris Wharton 17:52.4
Peter Jenkins 18:16.5
Cameron Herzog 18:31.4
Max Bush 18:46.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:28:23.3

5. Rock Canyon HS 131

Joe Kappes 17:10.5
Tommy Michael 17:33.3
Mac Orlady 17:51.1
Clancy Ryburn 17:58.1
Dylan Orlady 18:08.4
Brennan Tauber 18:29.5
Adam Fuselier 18:55.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1.28:41.4

www.RunnerCard.com

11.
12.
13.
23.

(24)

(35)

19.
21.
36.

(48)

(56)

o

10.
26.
39.

(63)

(65)

16.
18.
30.
43.

(57)

(59)

20.
29.
33.
40.

(54)

(62)

00:22.9
01:03.8
01:06.0
01:20.9
01:29.1
01:31.8
01:51.1

01:06.2

00:13.2
00:39.9
01:23.3
01:28.0
01:52.2
02:10.4
02:20.8

01:39.0

00:49.4
00:53.2
01:02.8
01:37.8
01:55.4
02:46.5
02:50.4

01:06.0

00:58.9
01:22.6
01:23.2
01:42.5
02:06.6
02:21.5
02:36.8

01:07.7

01:00.6
01:23.4
01:41.2
01:48.2
01:58.5
02:19.6
02:45.9

00:57.9



17.
31.
32.
37.
44,
49.
66.

14.
22.
28.
41.
60.
67.
85.

34.
38.
42.
53.
55.
58.

45,
50.
64.
69.
80.
83.

25.
46.
51.
75.
78.
81.
82.

1204.
1207.
1203.
1206.
1205.
1202.
1201.

1376.
1374.
1377.
1378.
1380.
1375.
1379.

1267.
1264.
1269.
1265.
1263.
1266.
1268.

1283.
1279.
1280.
1282.
1277.
1281.
1278.

1335.
1332.
1333.
1334.
1337.
1338.
1336.

6. Arapahoe HS 161

Jason Kearns 17:33.0
Doug Winter 17:53.4
Chris Holt 17:55.0
Devan Wharry 18:04.1
Matt Ryan 18:17.3
Brett Hillbrand 18:21.0
Eric Gibbs 19:02.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:29:42.8

7. ThunderRidge HS 165

James Jackson 17:31.3
Andy Bartosch 17:38.0
Michael Koch 17:50.7
Brent New 18:13.4
Tyson Williams 18:51.6
Josh Duncan 19:04.6
Garrett Stowall 21:26.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:30:05.0

8. Heritage HS 168

Alex Lundy 16:09.9
Taylor Feero 18:00.1
Kevin Williamson 18:04.7
Jim Foreman 18:14.5
Michael Charles 18:28.4
Jason Lownsdale 18:30.3
Garrett Temple 18:34.3
Total time for scoring runners: 1.28:57.6

9. Highlands Ranch HS 234

Garrett Wilson 17:01.5
Tommy LeForce 18:18.4
Chris Lotz 18:21.9
Tim Sumerlin 18:57.3
Jason Dempsey 19:10.2
Chris McCoy 20:08.9
Ben Goebel 20:49.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:31:49.3

10. Rangeview HS 275

Tre Garcia 17:42.9
Russell Breski 18:19.5
Jeff Feldman 18:25.9
Michael Funk 19:34.6
Abreham Mabratu 20:02.1
David Reid 20:10.0
Aaron Landis 20:11.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:34:05.0

www.RunnerCard.com

17.
31.
32.
37.
44,
(49)
(66)

14.
22.
28.
41.
60.
(67)
(85)

34.
38.
42.
53.
(55)
(58)

45,
50.
64.
69.
(80)
(83)

25.
46.
51.
75.
78.
(81)
(82)

01:23.1
01:43.5
01:45.1
01:54.2
02:07.4
02:11.1
02:52.1

00:44.3

01:21.4
01:28.1
01:40.8
02:03.5
02:41.7
02:54.7
05:17.0

01:20.3

NA
01:50.2
01:54.8
02:04.6
02:18.5
02:20.4
02:24.4

02:18.5

00:51.6
02:08.5
02:12.0
02:47.4
03:00.3
03:59.0
04:39.1

02:08.7

01:33.0
02:09.6
02:16.0
03:24.7
03:52.2
04:00.1
04:01.5

02:19.2



27.
52.
61.
68.
70.
71.
73.

15.
72.
74.
76.
79.
84.
86.

47.
77.
87.
88.
89.

1322.
1319.
1324,
1318.
1321.
1323.
1320.

1311.
1309.
1310.
1307.
1308.
1306.
1305.

1261.
1258.
1257.
1260.
1259.

11. Ponderosa HS 278

Sam Prien 17:50.3
Justin Doss 18:27.0
Jake Timmons 18:52.6
Jimmy DePoy 19:08.5
Logan Keicher 19:12.5
Michael Ray 19:14.0
Scott Gneiting 19:23.8
Total time for scoring runners: 1:33:30.9

12. Mountain Vista HS 316

Jeff Warren 17:31.9
Conner Joyce 19:15.8
Wes Roske 19:25.5
Brendan Foley 19:35.5
Jake Hayungs 20:02.9
Jeremy Driggs 21:05.2
Kyle Bourgault 21:32.5
Total time for scoring runners: 1:35:51.6

13. Gateway HS 388

Andrei Howell 18:19.9
Andrew Farrell 19:58.7
Jacob Crane 22:08.3
Kyle Galligan 22:57.6
David Feldman 23:28.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1:46:52.7

www.RunnerCard.com

27.
52.
61.
68.
70.

(71)

(73)

15.
72.
74.
76.
79.

(84)

(86)

47.
77.
87.
88.
89.

01:40.4
02:17.1
02:42.7
02:58.6
03:02.6
03:04.1
03:13.9

01:22.0
03:05.9
03:15.6
03:25.6
03:53.0
04:55.3
05:22.6

02:10.0
03:48.8
05:58.4
06:47.7
07:18.3

01:22.2

02:31.0

05:08.3
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1301
1313
1247
1213
1232
1289
1276
1303
1233
1210
1369
1208
1217
1235
1211
1371
1234
1326
1300
1275
1255
1273
1214
1229
1298
1272
1290
1274
1270
1372
1271
1286
1359
1342
1209
1212
1221
1339
1231
1316
1312
1302
1353
1387
1384
1230
1345
1367
1299

Leigh Ann Ganzar
Megan Chipman
Avery Potter

Katie Monnet
Caroline Hine
McLane Ritzel
Lauren Wilson
Camille Logan
Lexie Pavlich
Emily Kirchhofer
Hannah Matthews
Kayla Balciar
Madison Neher
Katelyn Wojan
Jordan Kiszla
Kirsten Milberg
Ashley Stratman
Tobi Kroskob
Shelby Flowers
Sophie Vukovich
Precious Lyons
Marie Patton
Sarah Ray
Kelsey Dutton
Kelly Andersen
Frannie Oliver
Lindsay Schaefer
Stephanie Vogel
Rachael Jorgensen
Louisa Tur

Claire McKeever
Biz Goodbarn
Emily Sommer
LaKeisha James
Betsy Hancock
Emily Lewis
Kelsey Whetsell
Stephanie Burnes
Kelli Hanrahan
Hannah Johnke
Riley Adams
Kaylanne Larrabee
Kelli Binder
Kelsey Williamson
Hannah Krumreich
Kelsey Grimm
Courtney Studler
Erin Jaske
Courtney Coleman

2006 Continental League Meet
Salisbury Park
Parker, CO
October 13, 2006

Girls Varsity
Sr 1. Littleton HS
So 1. Mountain Vista HS
So 1. Douglas County HS
So 1. Arapahoe HS
Fr 1. Chaparral HS
Fr 1. Highlands Ranch HS
Jr 1. Heritage HS
So 2. Littleton HS
Fr 2. Chaparral HS
Jr 2. Arapahoe HS
Jr 1. Rock Canyon HS
Fr 3. Arapahoe HS
Fr 1. Castle View HS
Fr 3. Chaparral HS
Jr 4. Arapahoe HS
Fr 2. Rock Canyon HS
Sr 4. Chaparral HS
Fr 1. Ponderosa HS
So 3. Littleton HS
Fr 2. Heritage HS
So 1. Gateway HS
Jr 3. Heritage HS
Fr 5. Arapahoe HS
So 5. Chaparral HS
Sr 4. Littleton HS
Jr 4. Heritage HS
Jr 2. Highlands Ranch HS
Sr 5. Heritage HS
Jr 6. Heritage HS
Jr 3. Rock Canyon HS
Jr 7. Heritage HS
So 3. Highlands Ranch HS
So 1. Regis Jesuit HS
Jr 1. Rangeview HS
Sr 6. Arapahoe HS
Jr 7. Arapahoe HS
Fr 2. Castle View HS
Fr 2. Rangeview HS
So 6. Chaparral HS
Fr 2. Mountain Vista HS
Fr 3. Mountain Vista HS
Sr 5. Littleton HS
Sr 2. Regis Jesuit HS
So 1. ThunderRidge HS
Fr 2. ThunderRidge HS
So 7. Chaparral HS
Fr 3. Rangeview HS
Jr 4. Rock Canyon HS
Sr 6. Littleton HS

www.RunnerCard.com

19:11.3
19:52.7
19:55.6
20:00.0
20:00.5
20:03.3
20:05.5
20:06.6
20:11.9
20:12.4
20:12.8
20:16.9
20:17.9
20:28.7
20:31.6
20:33.5
20:35.7
20:37.0
20:38.0
20:38.7
20:39.0
20:39.6
20:42.9
20:44.0
20:46.1
20:48.3
20:49.7
20:52.2
20:53.2
20:56.1
21:01.5
21:02.0
21:02.4
21:03.3
21:04.0
21:06.2
21:10.4
21:16.0
21:16.5
21:17.1
21:23.4
21:25.1
21:32.1
21:45.4
21:52.3
21:53.4
21:54.5
21:57.0
22:01.0
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50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

1385
1304
1287
1343
1288
1354
1356
1327
1355
1246
1249
1358
1340
1285
1368
1383
1381
1243
1284
1386
1331
1317
1373
1370
1341
1315
1220
1344
1251
1216
1254
1329
1248
1215
1314
1256
1382
1219
1328
1357
1330
1218
1252
1325

Tara Peters So 3. ThunderRidge HS
Katie Steefel So 7. Littleton HS

Lauren Kendle Jr 4. Highlands Ranch HS
Carla Perez Jr 4. Rangeview HS
Katie Peterson So 5. Highlands Ranch HS
Mika Futz Jr 3. Regis Jesuit HS
Emily Parra Sr 4. Regis Jesuit HS
Stacey Loutzenhiser Fr 2. Ponderosa HS
Claire Morlock So 5. Regis Jesuit HS
Danielle Nebelsick-Gullett Sr 2. Douglas County HS
Maura Williams Jr 3. Douglas County HS
Kate Smith Jr 6. Regis Jesuit HS
Kari Corby Jr 5. Rangeview HS
Jamie Norton Fr 6. Highlands Ranch HS
Gabi Johnson Fr 5. Rock Canyon HS
Jen Jackson So 4. ThunderRidge HS
Paige Durdy So 5. ThunderRidge HS
Hannah Bauer So 4. Douglas County HS
Jessica Bondi So 7. Highlands Ranch HS
Amanda Miller Jr 6. ThunderRidge HS
Lauren Wood So 3. Ponderosa HS
Emily Stewart Sr 4. Mountain Vista HS
Emma Tur Sr 6. Rock Canyon HS
Katie McLaughlin Fr 7. Rock Canyon HS
Nicole Cummings Jr 6. Rangeview HS

Ali Herd Jr 5. Mountain Vista HS
Leanne Thompson Fr 3. Castle View HS
Nina Perez Fr 7. Rangeview HS
Robin Feldman Fr 2. Gateway HS
Samantha Marker Fr 4. Castle View HS
Passion Lyons Jr 3. Gateway HS
Jordan Runkel Jr 4. Ponderosa HS
Genna Rubino So 5. Douglas County HS
Henry Abby So 5. Castle View HS
Michaela Hammer Fr 6. Mountain Vista HS
Rachel Zeldnrust Fr 4. Gateway HS
Mikaela Hart So 7. ThunderRidge HS
Caroline Shandro So 6. Castle View HS
Josie Nordhagen Jr 5. Ponderosa HS
Megan Robbins Sr 7. Regis Jesuit HS
Elyse Williams Jr 6. Ponderosa HS
Lauren Rosipajla Fr 7. Castle View HS
Mariah Guerra So 5. Gateway HS
Stephanie Garcia Jr 7. Ponderosa HS

Team Results

1. Arapahoe HS 4,10, 12, 15, 23
2. Chaparral HS 5,9,14,17, 24
3. Littleton HS 1,8,19, 25,42
4. Heritage HS 7, 20, 22, 26, 28
5. Rock Canyon HS 11, 16, 30, 48, 64
6. Highlands Ranch HS 6, 27,32,52,54
7. Mountain Vista HS 2,40,41,71,75
8. Rangeview HS 34, 38, 47, 53, 62
9. Regis Jesuit HS 33, 43, 55, 56, 58
10. ThunderRidge HS 44, 45, 50, 65, 66

www.RunnerCard.com

22:01.5
22:02.0
22:09.2
22:09.7
22:12.3
22:18.1
22:19.1
22:20.2
22:21.9
22:22.0
22:29.8
22:34.8
22:38.1
22:39.0
22:42.8
22:45.6
22:46.3
22:47.5
22:48.0
22:49.5
22:50.8
22:55.6
23:02.3
23:05.4
23:135
23:14.2
23:17.0
23:18.5
23:19.8
23:22.2
23:29.1
23:31.5
23:41.3
23:48.8
23:52.6
24:01.8
24:09.6
24:14.3
24:18.6
24:22.4
24:58.0
24:59.3
25:04.6
26:43.4

64.

69.

95.
103.
169.
171.
229.
234.
245,
270.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.



10.
12.
15.
23.
35.
36.

o

14.
17.
24,
39.
46.

=

19.
25.
42.
49.
51.

20.
22.
26.
28.
29.
31.

11.
16.
30.
48.
64.
72.
73.

11.
12.
13.
14.
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Douglas County HS 3, 59, 60, 67, 82 271.
Castle View HS 13,37, 76,79, 83 288.
Ponderosa HS 18, 57, 70, 81, 88 314.
Gateway HS 21,78, 80, 85, 92 356.
1. Arapahoe HS 64
Katie Monnet 20:00.0 4. 00:48.7
Emily Kirchhofer 20:12.4 10. 01.01.1
Kayla Balciar 20:16.9 12. 01:.05.6 ~00:42.9
Jordan Kiszla 20:31.6 15. 01:20.3
Sarah Ray 20:42.9 23. 01:31.6
Betsy Hancock 21:04.0 (35) 01:52.7
Emily Lewis 21:06.2 (36) 01:54.9
Total time for scoring runners: 1:41:43.8
2. Chaparral HS 69
Caroline Hine 20:00.5 5. 00:49.2
Lexie Pavlich 20:11.9 9. 01:00.6
Katelyn Wojan 20:28.7 14, 01:17.4 ~00:43.5
Ashley Stratman 20:35.7 17. 01:24.4
Kelsey Dutton 20:44.0 24. 01:32.7
Kelli Hanrahan 21:16.5 (39) 02:05.2
Kelsey Grimm 21:53.4  (46) 02:42.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:00.8
3. Littleton HS 95
Leigh Ann Ganzar 19:11.3 1. NA
Camille Logan 20:06.6 8. 00:55.3
Shelby Flowers 20:38.0 19. 01:26.7 —02:13.8
Kelly Andersen 20:46.1 25. 01:34.8
Kaylanne Larrabee 21:25.1 42. 02:13.8
Courtney Coleman 22:01.0 (49) 02:49.7
Katie Steefel 22:02.0 (51) 02:50.7
Total time for scoring runners: 1:42:07.1
4. Heritage HS 103
Lauren Wilson 20:05.5 7. 00:54.2
Sophie Vukovich 20:38.7 20. 01:27.4
Marie Patton 20:39.6 22. 01:28.3 -00:46.7
Frannie Oliver 20:48.3 26. 01:37.0
Stephanie Vogel 20:52.2 28. 01:40.9
Rachael Jorgensen 20:53.2  (29) 01:41.9
Claire McKeever 21:01.5 (31) 01:50.2
Total time for scoring runners: 1:43:04.3
5. Rock Canyon HS 169
Hannah Matthews 20:12.8 11. 01:01.5
Kirsten Milberg 20:33.5 16. 01:22.2
Louisa Tur 20:56.1 30. 01:44.8 -02:30.0
Erin Jaske 21:57.0 48. 02:45.7
Gabi Johnson 22:42.8 64. 03:31.5
Emma Tur 23:02.3 (72) 03:51.0
Katie McLaughlin 23:05.4 (73) 03:54.1
Total time for scoring runners: 1:46:22.2
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6. Highlands Ranch HS 171

McLane Ritzel 20:03.3
Lindsay Schaefer 20:49.7
Biz Goodbarn 21:02.0
Lauren Kendle 22:09.2
Katie Peterson 22:12.3
Jamie Norton 22:39.0
Jessica Bondi 22:48.0
Total time for scoring runners: 1:46:16.5

7. Mountain Vista HS 229

Megan Chipman 19:52.7
Hannah Johnke 21:17.1
Riley Adams 21:23.4
Emily Stewart 22:55.6
Ali Herd 23:14.2
Michaela Hammer 23:52.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:48:43.0

8. Rangeview HS 234

LaKeisha James 21:03.3
Stephanie Burnes 21:16.0
Courtney Studler 21:54.5
Carla Perez 22:09.7
Kari Corby 22:38.1
Nicole Cummings 23:13.5
Nina Perez 23:185
Total time for scoring runners: 1:49:01.6

9. Regis Jesuit HS 245

Emily Sommer 21:02.4
Kelli Binder 21:32.1
Mika Futz 22:18.1
Emily Parra 22:19.1
Claire Morlock 22:21.9
Kate Smith 22:34.8
Megan Robbins 24:22.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:49:33.6

10. ThunderRidge HS 270

Kelsey Williamson 21:45.4
Hannah Krumreich 21:52.3
Tara Peters 22:.01.5
Jen Jackson 22:45.6
Paige Durdy 22:46.3
Amanda Miller 22:49.5
Mikaela Hart 24:09.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1.51:11.1

11. Douglas County HS 271

Avery Potter 19:55.6
Danielle Nebelsick-Gullett 22:22.0
Maura Williams 22:29.8
Hannah Bauer 22:47.5
Genna Rubino 23:41.3
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Total time for scoring runners: 1:51:16.2

12. Castle View HS 288

Madison Neher 20:17.9
Kelsey Whetsell 21:10.4
Leanne Thompson 23:17.0
Samantha Marker 23:22.2
Henry Abby 23:48.8
Caroline Shandro 24:14.3
Lauren Rosipajla 24:59.3
Total time for scoring runners: 1:51:56.3

13. Ponderosa HS 314

Tobi Kroskob 20:37.0
Stacey Loutzenhiser 22:20.2
Lauren Wood 22:50.8
Jordan Runkel 23:315
Josie Nordhagen 24:18.6
Elyse Williams 24:58.0
Stephanie Garcia 26:43.4
Total time for scoring runners: 1:53:38.1

14. Gateway HS 356

Precious Lyons 20:39.0
Robin Feldman 23:19.8
Passion Lyons 23:29.1
Rachel Zeldnrust 24:01.8
Mariah Guerra 25:04.6
Total time for scoring runners: 1:56:34.3
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